

Unofficial Translation

№ 11/16754

The Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Georgia presents its compliments to the Embassy of the Swiss Confederation in Georgia and has the honour to ask the Embassy to inform the Russian side that in accordance with Article 3 of the "Agreement between Government of the Republic of Georgia and Government of the Russian Federation" dated October 8, 1993, from May 4, 2015 the company "Georgian Airways" is authorized to operate as an air-carrier on Tbilisi-Samara-Tbilisi airline.

The Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Georgia avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Embassy of the Swiss Confederation in Georgia the assurances of its highest consideration.

Tbilisi, May 6, 2015

Embassy of the Swiss Confederation in Georgia  
Tbilisi



საქართველოს საგარეო საქმეთა სამინისტრო  
MINISTRY OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS OF GEORGIA

№ 01/16754

საქართველოს საგარეო საქმეთა სამინისტრო გამოხატავს თავის პატივისცემს საქართველოში შვეიცარიის კონფედერაციის საელჩოს მიმართ და აქვს პატივი სთხოვოს აცნობოს რუსეთის მხარეს, რომ „საქართველოს რესპუბლიკის მთავრობასა და რუსეთის ფედერაციის მთავრობას შორის საერთაშორისო საპაერო მიმოსვლის შესახებ“ 1993 წლის 8 ოქტომბრის შეთანხმების მე-3 მუხლის შესაბამისად, ავიაკომპანია „ჯეორჯიან ეარვეისი“ დანიშნულია ავიაგადამზიდველად თბილისი-სამარა-თბილისის საპაერო ხაზზე და უფლებამოსილია შეასრულოს რეგულარული რეისები აღნიშნული მიმართულებით 2015 წლის 4 მაისიდან.

საქართველოს საგარეო საქმეთა სამინისტრო სარგებლობს შემთხვევით, რათა კვლავ დაუდასტუროს საქართველოში შვეიცარიის კონფედერაციის საელჩოს თავისი ღრმა პატივისცემა.



საქართველოში შვეიცარიის კონფედერაციის საელჩო  
თბილისი

სსსი სსსი სსსი  
1/5 12/5 2/5  
5 სსსი სსსი

22.2.15